conducting other business. 
Every person engaged in the wholesaling or retailing business or providing any 
service to the public or engaging in or conducting any other business not 
elsewhere in this chapter specifically mentioned shall pay annually a license fee 
of two hundred eighty two dollars and seventy cents ($282.70) plus an additional 
sum of money equal to fifty-six dollars and sixty-five cents ($56.65) per 
employee for the first twenty-five employees and forty-eight and forty cents 
($48.40) per employee in excess of twenty-five employees. For the purpose of